Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6731869

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA FROM "WASHINGTON" TO "OREGON" previously recorded on Reel 055758 Frame 0242. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYANCE OF MARCH 5, 2021.				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
JIM D. HAMLIK			03/05/2021			
JEFF HAMLIK			03/05/2021			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	Name: RIGHTLINE EQUIPMENT, INC.					
Street Address:	РО ВОХ	130				
City:	RAINIER	RAINIER				
State/Country:	OREGO	1				
Postal Code:	97048					
- • •		830538				
		842742				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	•	60)379-0473				
		he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via				
Phone:	-	07509931	oo man.			
Email:		ander@rylanderlaw.com				
Correspondent Name:	, _ ,					
Address Line 1:	•					
Address Line 4:	V	ANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98666				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		RIGL.015				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PHILIP R.M. HUNT	PHILIP R.M. HUNT			
SIGNATURE:		/Philip R.M. Hunt/				
DATE SIGNED:		05/27/2021				
Total Attachments: 8						
source=RIGL-015_Assign	ment_Jeff	lamlik_notarized#page1.tif				

source=RIGL-015_Assignment_JeffHamlik_notarized#page2.tif source=RIGL-015_Assignment_JeffHamlik_notarized#page3.tif source=RIGL-015_Assignment_JimHamlik_notarized#page2.tif source=RIGL-015_Assignment_JimHamlik_notarized#page3.tif source=RIGL-015_Assignment_JimHamlik_notarized#page3.tif source=RIGL-015_Assignment_Recorded#page1.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

.....

SUBMISSION TY	/PE:	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CO	NVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA			
	[Name	Execution Date	
JIM D. HAMLIK	IM D. HAMLIK		03/05/2021	
JEFF HAMLIK			03/05/2021	
Street Address:	PO BOX 130			
Name:	RIGHTLINE EQUIPMENT, INC.			
City:	RAINIER			
State/Country:	WASHINGTO	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	97048			
PROPERTY NUN Property		2 Number		
Application Num		62830538		
		842742		
1				
CORRESPONDE	NCE DATA			
Fax Number:	(360)37	9-0473		

PATENT REEL: 056410 FRAME: 014803-29, 3:47 PM

Phone:3607509931Email:rylander@rylanderlaw.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:RYLANDER & ASSOCIATES P.C.Address Line 1:PO BOX 250Address Line 4:VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98666				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RIGL.015				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP R.M. HUNT			
Signature:	/Philip R.M. Hunt/			
Date:	03/29/2021			
Total Attachments: 6 source=RIGL-015_Assignment_JeffHamlik_notarized#page1.tif source=RIGL-015_Assignment_JeffHamlik_notarized#page2.tif source=RIGL-015_Assignment_JeffHamlik_notarized#page3.tif source=RIGL-015_Assignment_JimHamlik_notarized#page1.tif source=RIGL-015_Assignment_JimHamlik_notarized#page2.tif source=RIGL-015_Assignment_JimHamlik_notarized#page3.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT6628383 Receipt Date: 03/29/2021				

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:	Jeff Hamlik
Address:	4057 Old Pacific Hwy S Kelso, WA 98626
Assignee:	Rightline Equipment, Inc.
Address:	PO Box 130 Rainier, OR 97048
Title of Invention:	[As listed in Appendix A]
Patent Application	
Serial No.:	[As listed in Appendix A]
Filing Date:	[As listed in Appendix A]
Patent No.:	[As listed in Appendix A]
Issued:	[As listed in Appendix A]

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the abovenamed Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention(s), patent application(s) and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application(s) filing date(s) or serial number(s) is(are) not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record

Page 1 of 3

Atty Dkt No. RIGL.015 PATENT REEL: 056410 FRAME: 0150 in the patent application(s) to fill in the filing date(s) and/or serial number(s) above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at Vancouver, Washington, U.S.A., this 574 of MARCH, 2021.

Jeff Hamlik Assignor

STATE OF WASHINGTON

County of Clark

Before me this 5^{4} MuM, 20, personally appeared the above-named individual, proven to me to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

) ss.



Notary Public for the State of Washington

My commission expires:

[SEAL]

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS described herein.

<u>3/5/2021</u> Date

Jim D. Hamlik SEFF HAMLIK Vice President of Engineering, Rightline Equipment, Inc.

Atty Dkt No. RIGL.015 PATENT REEL: 056410 FRAME: 0151

APPENDIX A

Invention Title	Application Number	Application Filing Date	Patent Number	Patent Issue Date
RAKED BLADE LOAD CLAMP	US62830538	2019-04-07	NA	NA
RAKED BLADE LOAD CLAMP	US16842742	2020-04-07	NA	NA

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:	Jim D. Hamlik
Address:	5222 NE 114 th Street Vancouver, WA 98686
Assignee:	Rightline Equipment, Inc.
Address:	PO Box 130 Rainier, OR 97048
Title of Invention:	[As listed in Appendix A]
Patent Application	
Serial No.:	[As listed in Appendix A]
Filing Date:	[As listed in Appendix A]
Patent No.:	[As listed in Appendix A]
Issued:	[As listed in Appendix A]

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the abovenamed Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention(s), patent application(s) and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application(s) filing date(s) or serial number(s) is(are) not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record

Atty Dkt No. RIGL.015 PATENT REEL: 056410 FRAME: 0153 in the patent application(s) to fill in the filing date(s) and/or serial number(s) above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.



Before me this 5 of March, 2021, personally appeared the above-named individual, proven to me to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

CHRISTINE TRINGALI NUNES Notary Public - California **Riverside** County Commission # 2216604 My Comm Expires Oct 2, 2021

Mune

Notary Public for the State of <u>California</u> My commission expires: ochber 2, 202)

[SEAL]

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS ANIL PATENT APPLICATIONS described herein.

104 39-5-21 Jim D. Hamlik

Vice-President of Engineering, Rightline Equipment, Inc.

Auy Dkt No. RIGL.015 PATENT REEL: 056410 FRAME: 0154

APPENDIX A

Invention Title	Application Number	Application Filing Date	Patent Number	Patent Issue Date
RAKED BLADE LOAD CLAMP	US62830538	2019-04-07	NA	NA
RAKED BLADE LOAD CLAMP	US16842742	2020-04-07	NA	NA

RECORDED: 05/27/2021